



Ļ

Via FedEx Mail

July 22, 2004

Dale Roberts, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

RE: Name Change Adoption Notices & Title Sheets for WilTel Communications, LLC

Please find enclosed Adoption Notices & Title Sheets for WilTel Communications, LLC Tariffs No. 1 & 3. Also enclosed is the Revised Adoption Notice & Title Sheet for WilTel Communications, LLC Tariff No. 2. The Adoption Notices & Title Sheets reflect a name change from Williams Communications, LLC D/B/A Williams Vyvx, LLC to WilTel Communications, LLC.

I have enclosed an extra copy of all Adoption Notices and Title Sheets (including that of the previous filing for WilTel Local Network, LLC) & a self-addressed stamped envelope. We request that you return a stamped copy for our files.

Should you have any questions please contact me at (918) 547-4018 or email at julie.dixon@wiltel.com.

Sincerely,

Julie Dixon Regulatory Affairs Analyst WilTel Communications, LLC

Enclosure

One Technology Center Tulsa, OK 74103 918.547.6000 tel www.williamscommunications.com

Missouri Intrastate Tariff No. 3 Original Adoption Notice Page

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective January 27, 2003, Williams Communications, LLC D/B/A Williams Vyvx, LLC registered its intent to use the name WilTel Communications, LLC with the Missouri Secretary of State.

WilTel Communications, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if it the same had been originally filed by WilTel Communications, LLC, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities and/or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, by Williams Communications, LLC D/B/A Williams Vyvx, LLC, prior to the effective date of this tariff.

By this notice, WilTel Communications, LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Williams Communications, LLC D/B/A Williams Vyvx, LLC has heretofore filed with said Commission.

ISSUED: July 23, 2004

ISSUED BY:	Tariff Administrator	
	One Technology Center	Т
	Tulsa, OK 74103	Т
	1-866-945-8351	Т

EFFECTIVE: August 23, 2004

WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (T)

Missouri Intrastate Tariff No. 3 1st Revised Title Page Cancels Original Title Page

m

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

APPLICABLE TO COMPETITIVE INTRASTATE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

FURNISHED BY

WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
FORMERLY WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
D/B/A WILLIAMS VYVX, LLC	•

This tariff contains the rates, terms and conditions applicable to competitive intrastate services offered by WilTel Communications, LLC of Tulsa, Oklahoma T within the State of Missouri and is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the main office of WilTel Communications, LLC located at One T Technology Center, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103.

Service is provided by any means of wire, terrestrial communications systems, satellite, microwave, and other transmission systems, or any combination thereof.

ISSUED: July 23, 2004

ISSUED BY: Tariff Administrator One Technology Center T Tulsa, OK 74103 T 1-866-945-8351 T EFFECTIVE: August 23, 2004

